RESOLUTION NO. 104-05 AMENDING RESOLUTION 90-04 TO IMPLEMENT INSURANCE CONTRIBUTIONS FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS AND NON-UNION EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, RCW 36.40.080 states that "...the Board of County Commissioners shall fix and determine each item of the budget separately and shall by resolution adopt the budget...;"

WHEREAS, RCW 36.16.070 states that "...the Board shall fix the compensation of all employees...;"

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the County's Contribution toward the premiums for employee group insurance for Elected Officials and eligible Non-Union employees should be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, effective December 2005, that the Board of County Commissioners does hereby establish the County's insurance contribution rate for Elected Officials and eligible Non-Union Employees as follows:

\$639 per month per Elected Official/Employee for those individuals enrolled on medical as an employee only (no dependent coverage). This contribution also covers dental, vision, and employee life insurance.

\$802 per month per Elected Official/Employee for those individuals enrolled on medical as an employee with one or more dependents. This contribution also covers dental, vision, and employee life insurance.

APPROVED this $15\frac{4}{15}$ day of November 2005.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Janu Kann
Jayni L. Kamin, Chairperson
Demda Ring Euchson
Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner
Tim Shelon
Tim Sheldon, Commissioner

Attest:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

Approved as to Form:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

C: Accounting Dept (2), Payroll Budget & Finance

Human Resources